

RESOLUTION

Resolved, that the **2024 Meeting/Sessions of the Board of Review** be designated to be at the following dates, times and place.

First Session – On Thursday, March 7, 2024 commencing at 8:30 a.m. until 12:00 noon and 1:00 p.m. until 5:30 p.m. in the Municipal Building at 27400 Southfield Road, Lathrup Village, Michigan and continuing in session for at least the minimum period of time required by law and until all necessary business of the meetings have been completed pursuant to MSA 7.29.

Second Session – On Thursday, March 14, 2024 commencing at 1:00 p.m. until 4:00 p.m. and 6:00 p.m. until 9:00 p.m. in the Municipal Building at 27400 Southfield Road, Lathrup Village, Michigan and on both dates continuing in session for at least the minimum period of time required by law and from time to time thereafter until necessary business of the meetings have been completed pursuant to MSA 7.30.

Summer and Winter Sessions – On Tuesday, July 16, 2024 at 9:00 a.m. and on Tuesday, December 10, 2024 at 9:00 a.m. in the Municipal Building at 27400 Southfield Road, Lathrup Village, Michigan commencing at 2:00 p.m. for the purpose of correcting clerical errors and mutual mistakes of fact in the Roll and conducting such additional business as is authorized and permitted by the General Property Tax Act if and when there is a volume of business to be transacted at such sessions pursuant to MSA 7.97 (2).

| Kelda London, City Clerk, for the City of Lathrup Village, Michigan, do hereby certify that the bove resolution was adopted at a Regular Meeting held on December 18, 2023. | |
|---|--|
| | |
| | |
| Kelda London, City Clerk | |